Purchases of Common Stock (59) (103)

Stock-based Compensation Transactions 26 20

Dividends Paid (165) (150)

Employee Taxes Paid for Shares Withheld (12) (55)

Deferred Acquisition Payments (100) -

NET CASH UTILIZED BY FINANCING ACTIVITIES (307) (421)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (570) (18)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 1,182 1,581

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD $1,151 $1,159

($ Millions, unaudited)

28

SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
Reconciliation of As Reported to Adjusted Operating Profit Results (Unaudited)

(Thousands of Dollars)

29

For the quarters ended June 30, 2019 and July 1, 2018, there were no non-GAAP adjustments made to operating profit.

Pre-tax
adjustments

Post-tax
adjustments

Pre-tax
adjustments

Post-tax
adjustments

   Incremental costs impact of Toys"R"Us (1) -$   -$   70,428$   61,372$
   Severance (2) -   -   17,349   15,699

-$   -$   87,777$   77,071$

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted
Adjusted Company Results
   External Net Revenues 1,620,799$   -$   1,620,799$
   Operating Profit 7,169 87,777 94,946
   Operating Margin 0.4% 5.4% 5.9%

Adjusted Segment Results
 U.S. and Canada Segment:
   External Net Revenues 802,357$   -$   802,357$
   Operating Profit 46,478 52,277 98,755
   Operating Margin 5.8% 6.5% 12.3%

 International Segment:
   External Net Revenues 668,389   -   668,389
   Operating Profit (Loss) (55,915) 11,151 (44,764)
   Operating Margin -8.4% 1.7% -6.7%

 Entertainment, Licensing and Digital Segment:
   External Net Revenues 149,944   -   149,944
   Operating Profit 38,903 -   38,903
   Operating Margin 25.9% -   25.9%

 Corporate and Eliminations:

For the quarter and six months ended June 30, 2019 and the quarter ended July 1, 2018, there were no non-GAAP adjustments made to operating profit.

Reconciliation of Operating Profit (Loss) Results

Six Months Ended July 1, 2018

Six Months Ended

The Corporate and Eliminations segment included non-GAAP adjustments of $24.3 million for the six months ended July 1, 2018, consisting of $17.3
million of severance; and $7.0 million of royalty expense related to Toys"R"Us losses.

Non-GAAP Adjustments Impacting Operating Profit